5314481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM846579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blink Lash Boutique, LLC		10/17/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blink Lash Boutique, LLC	
Street Address:	310 W. 1st Avenue	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5314481	BLINK
Registration Number:	4648176	SAY NOTHING. EXPRESS EVERYTHING.
Registration Number:	4666089	В
Registration Number:	5978491	BLINK LASH BOUTIQUE EST. 2008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197442201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6197442219

Email: mhdonovan@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Hon Donovan

Address Line 1: 750 B Street **Suite 2900** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hon Donovan
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Hon Donovan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=BLINK.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008230 FRAME: 0331

900807335

UNITED STATES - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Blink Lash Boutique, LLC, a California limited liability commpany (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used in its business the following trademarks (hereinafter collectively "Marks"):

 Mark
 Reg. No.
 Reg. Date

 1. BLINK
 5314481
 10/24/2017

 2. SAY NOTHING. EXPRESS EVERYTHING. 4648176
 12/02/2014

4666089

01/06/2015

4.

5978491

02/04/2020

WHEREAS, Blink Lash Bourique LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 310 W. 18 Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99201 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registration thereof, and all rights and privileges under each of the Marks, including the right to renew and otherwise prosecute the registration of each of the Marks and all rights to recover for damages and profits for future and/or past infringement, throughout the world.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors, heirs and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date shown below.

Assignor

BLINK LASH BOUTIQUE, LLC

a California limited liability company

Janelle Koch

By:

·

lts: Owner and

Member 0 / Date: 10 / Date: 10 / Date: 10 / D

TRADEMARK REEL: 008230 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 10/17/2023
